
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that

encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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January, 2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF 1/7/25

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

We want to always recognize Jesus, O God.  We will look for him in one another.  Help us
see him especially in the poor and in those we don’t like.  We ask this in the name of
Jesus Christ.     Amen

Friday, January 10, 2025 - 8:00 am Mass

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 - Parents’ Guild Meeting 7:00 pm

Monday, January 20, 2025 - No School - Martin Luther King Jr. Day

From Mrs. Piotrowski:
We will be replacing the Kindness Rocks that surround our sign on Main Street with some fresh updated ones. Since
the ground is clear please have your child find a small rock no bigger than 5 inches to bring into school. We will be
painting them as one of our Catholic Schools Week Activities at the end of this month.
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

January 7th, 2025
 
Good afternoon, Parents!
 
Happy New Year! 

I am so thankful for all that you did for me for Christmas! Your gift from the “CTK parents” was very generous and thoughtful! My
heart is full and grateful!

"Let the peace of Christ rule in your hearts, since as members of one body you were called to peace. And be thankful." (Colossians
3:15)

*Friday we have Mass at 8:00am. Please join us.
 
*Basketball is in full swing. Check out a game and cheer on the Badgers!
 
*There will be a dress down day for the Buffalo Bills on Friday, January 10th. Please wear Bills attire or Bills colors and send in the
$1 for charity. I know we have other Buffalo teams, Sabres and the Bandits. We will have dress-downs for those teams in the near
future. “Let’s Go!” 
 
*Are there any students who play chess and would be interested in participating in a Diocesan tournament? We are starting our
Chess Club next week. Chess Club will run on Wednesdays during January. Fourth grade and up are invited to stay from 2:30-3:15 on
January 15th, 22nd and the 29th. More information to follow. 
 
Registration will be opening soon! Please pass our name around to your friends and family. Word of mouth continues to be our
biggest asset! 
 
Catholic Schools’ Week begins on Sunday, January 26th @ 10:00am Mass. My hope is to have our student choir there and have
readers from the school. More information to follow. 
 
STREAM activities have been ongoing in classrooms since September. However, we will resume our integrated STREAM activities
after Catholic Schools’ Week!
 
*Our Gala and BIG fundraiser is on February 1st. Please come! Bring your family and friends to this wonderful event at Stolat!
 
*Thank you for your continued support!

Peace, Love, and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler



1/7/25

Welcome back parents and caregivers! We hope everyone had a wonderful winter break and
is ready to ensure 2025 is the best year yet at CTK!!!

Do you know anyone who can donate raffle items, sign up as sponsorship, or has gift cards to
donate? Please reach out to the parentsguild@myctkschool.com for our Gala Planners to be
notified and arrange pickup prior to our special event less than 1 month away!

Upcoming Events:

Monthly Parents’ Guild Meeting – open to everyone: Wednesday, January 15, 2025
Catholic Schools’ Week & Spaghetti Lunch: Wednesday, January 29, 2025
Badger Gala: Saturday, February 1, 2025
Ash Wednesday/Lent Fish Fry: Friday, March 7, 2025
Meat Raffle: Saturday, March 29, 2025

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com 

 

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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Welcome Back Teams!

Please watch upcoming newsletters and emails for updates regarding our annual basketball
tournament. The Sports’ Boosters Club runs this tournament as their primary fundraiser. All families
are part of the SBC and their efforts go towards our sports’ programs and our Physical Education
department. I encourage you to volunteer and also get involved as a Board Member. The SBC only runs
a few events a year and is a light lift.  

Our basketball teams are trending in the right direction and we are excited to get back to game action
this week.  

Varsity Boys:
Tuesday, January 7th @ Christian Central Academy vs. CCA at 7pm

JV Boys:
Wednesday, January 8th @ CTK vs. St. Chris at 6pm
Thursday, January 9th @ DeSales vs. St. Greg's at 6pm
Monday, January 13th @ St. Chris vs. St. Greg's at 6pm

JV Girls:
Tuesday, January 7th @ CTK vs. Nichols at 7:30pm

Go Badgers!

 

SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Your paragraph text

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com


